## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976		REGISTER REFERENCE 87B/63		
. Sidnesials	PLANNING REGISTER 878763				
1. LOCATION	117 Fortfield Road, Terenure, Dublin 6.				
2. PROPOSAL	Extension and conservatory				
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received (a) Req		er Particulars (b) Received 1 16/3/87		
	P. 30 January 1987	**************************************	2		
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Mr Paul A Joyce, Cantrell Joyce Architects Address 35 Fitawilliam Place, Dublin 2.				
5. APPLICANT	Name Mr and Mrs C. Jenkinson  Address 117 Fortfield Road, Terenure, Dublin 6.				
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/1061/87 Notified 2/4/87  Date 2/4/87 Effect To grant permission				
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. P/1604/87  Date  13th May 1987  Notified 13th Effect Perm		May, 1987 ssion granted.		
8. APPEAL	Notified Decision  Type Effect		) 		
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of Decision application Effect				
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register				
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register				
12. PURCHASE NOTICE		**************************************	1		
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT			×		
14,					
15.		~~~			
Prepared by			Registrar.		
	Co. Accts, Receipt No				

Future Print

## DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Tel. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

P/1.6.04./87

PLANNING DEPARTMENT,
BLOCK 2,
IRISH LIFE CENTRE,
LR. ABBEY STREET,
DUBLIN 1.

## Notification of Grant of Permission/Approver

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1982

Paul A. Joyce,	Decision Or	der <b>p/</b>	1061/87,	2/4/87		
Cantrell Joyce, Architects,	Register Re	ference No	878/	<b>/63</b>		
35 Fitzwilliam Place,		anning Control No				
Dublin 2.	Application	Received on	ER *# 414964 N.E.W.E.M.	na in is transmission Storic		
C. Jenkinson.	Add. Inf	o. Rec.	16/3	5/87		
PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the developm	nent described	below subject	to the underr	nentioned conditions.		
Proposed single storey extension to resr	of No. 11	7 Fortfie	ld Road,	ond the RA TO AN MARKET EXCENT (4)		
e de les dominios <del>autos</del> de la grandia de l	চুক্ত করে এর প্রতিক্র প্রকর্তন চুল	কৰ্মগ্ৰহ্ম <u>গ্ৰ</u> হ	na zodocki t	ESSIDE X.X.S.x.L. S.		
CONDITIONS		REAS	SONS FOR CO	ONDITIONS		
		-		N		
<ol> <li>The development to be carried out in its entirety in accord the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the ap save as may be required by the other conditions attache</li> </ol>	plication,	accordan	e that the device with the property of the control be market	relopment shall be in permission, and that aintained.		
<ol><li>That before development commences approval under the Bye-Laws be obtained, and all conditions of that ap observed in the development.</li></ol>	e building proval be	In order to comply with the Sanitary Services     Acts, 1878–1964.				
3. That the entire premises be used as a single dwelling un	nit.	3. To prevent unauthorised development,				
<ol> <li>That all external finishes harmonise in colour and texture existing premises.</li> </ol>	e with the	4. In the in	terest of visua	al amenity.		
X3						
	Î					
		· ·		w.A		
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	#:#*#:#:### #:# #:# #:# #:# =	*** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** **	i na maistean 🗺 s	ipal Officer		
			13 MAY	1987		

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

Mr. Paul A. Joyce, Cantrell Joyce, Architects, 35, Fitzwilliam Place, Dublin 2.

87B/63

5th March, 1987.

RE: Proposed single-storey extension to the rear of No. 117, Fortfield Road, for C. Jenkinson.

Dear Sir.

With reference to your planning application, received here on 30th January, 1987, in connection with the above, I wish to inform you, that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983, the following additional information must be submitted in quadruplicate:-

1. It appears that the proposed work may interfere with the amenities of adjoining residential premises. Applicant is asked if he has the agreement of the adjoining owners to his proposals.

Please mark your reply "Additional Information" and quote the Reg. Ref. No. given above.

Yours faithfully,

for Principal Officer.